Email: registrar@tnau.ac.in Website: www.tnau.ac.in

www.agritech.tnau.ac.in



Phone: 091-422-6611201

Fax : 091- 422-2431821



கலைஞர்

TAMIL NADU AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Dr. R. THAMIZH VENDAN, Ph.D.,

Registrar

Coimbatore - 641 003

Tamil Nadu, India

No.TNAU/Dy.Reg.(Affln.)/Permanent Affiliation/MTCA/2024 dated 12.06.2024 **PROCEEDINGS**

TNAU - Affiliation - Private Affiliated Colleges - Mother Terasa Sub: College of Agriculture, Pudukkottai District - Granting of Permanent Affiliation – Orders – Issued – Regarding.

Ref: 1. Board Proceedings No.R2/BM 199/IV-3/2023 dated 24.12.2023 of the Registrar, TNAU, Coimbatore.

2. Notefile No.TNAU/Dy.Reg.(Affln.)/Permanent Affiliation/MTCA/ 2024 dated 12.06.2024 approved by the Vice-Chancellor, TNAU, Coimbatore.

The following order is issued with the approval of the Vice-Chancellor.

ORDER:

Consequent on the approval of the 199th meeting of Board of Management of TNAU held on 10.11.2023, the B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture Programme being offered at the Mother Terasa College of Agriculture, Pudukkotai District is granted Permanent Affiliation with the Tamil Nadu Agricultural University, Coimbatore for a period of four years (2023-2024 to 2026-2027), subject to the following conditions:

- The conditions stipulated in the "No Objection Certificate" received from the Government of Tamil Nadu and the all Requirements prescribed by the Tamil Nadu Agricultural University from time to time should be fulfilled by the Affiliated Colleges.
- The college should not admit candidates over and above the sanctioned strength.
- The Permanent Affiliation is granted for a period of four years and will be renewed further.
- The Permanent Affiliation granted to the Course / Degree programmes offered in the college may be suspended / withdrawn after adopting the procedures laid down in the Regulations, if the college fails to comply with the provisions made in this behalf or the college has failed to observe / implement any of the conditions of affiliation, or the college has conducted in a manner which is prejudicial to the interests of the University education and / or students.

Registrar

To The Managing Trustee Mother Terasa Educational Charitable Trust, No.3, Rasi Complex Main Road Illuppur – 622 102, Pudukkottai District.